TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM804890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Computing Technology Industry Association, Inc.		01/09/2023	Corporation: CONNECTICUT
Association of Information Technology Professionals		01/09/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Creating IT Futures Foundation, Inc.		01/09/2023	Corporation: CONNECTICUT
International Internet Testing Association		01/09/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Testout Corporation		01/09/2023	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn
Internal Address:	FI L2, Suite IL 11145
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	Nat'l Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 93

Property Type	Number	W	ord Mark
Registration Number:	5908801	CCAP	
Registration Number:	5822537	CIOS	
Registration Number:	5908803	CLNP	
Registration Number:	5908802	CNIP	
Registration Number:	5840365	CNSP	
Registration Number:	5908806	CNVP	
Registration Number:	5927223	CSAE	
Registration Number:	5908805	CSAP	
Registration Number:	5908804	CSCP	
Registration Number:	5908807	CSIE	
Registration Number:	5822538	CSIS	
Registration Number:	5908800	CSSS	
			TRADEMARK ———

REEL: 008048 FRAME: 0645

900767578

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5840404	PENTEST+
Registration Number:	5665109	CERTMASTER
Registration Number:	5994225	A DAY WITHOUT SPACE
Registration Number:	3726909	ASSOCIATION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PR
Registration Number:	3757155	AITP
Registration Number:	4826694	AITP NATIONAL COLLEGIATE CONFERENCE AND
Registration Number:	4826690	AITP NCC
Registration Number:	6230318	TECH TOWN INDEX
Registration Number:	6285733	COMPTIA TECH TOWN INDEX
Registration Number:	6246493	CLOUD ESSENTIALS+
Registration Number:	5052124	+
Registration Number:	4834350	A+
Registration Number:	2763668	A+
Registration Number:	3612138	CAQC
Registration Number:	4834362	CASP
Registration Number:	4834363	CDIA+
Registration Number:	4893330	CERTMASTER
Registration Number:	4698037	CHANNELCON
Registration Number:	4918485	CLOUD+
Registration Number:	1964708	COMPTIA
Registration Number:	4827594	CTT+
Registration Number:	2229452	CYBERSTATES
Registration Number:	4946583	IT READY
Registration Number:	4941760	MOBILITY+
Registration Number:	5000894	NETWORK+
Registration Number:	2701926	NETWORK+
Registration Number:	5013257	PROJECT+
Registration Number:	4834351	SECURITY+
Registration Number:	4827592	SERVER+
Registration Number:	4827593	STORAGE+
Registration Number:	6333424	MODERN WITCH
Registration Number:	6333425	LOT PLANNER
Registration Number:	5559766	METACOG
Registration Number:	6727068	С
Registration Number:	6727069	С
Registration Number:	6682149	COMPTIA ITF+
Registration Number:	6185131	CYBERSEEK
Registration Number:	4572181	TECHGIRLZ

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4870097	TECHSHOPZ IN A BOX
Registration Number:	6706900	CASP+
Registration Number:	6797602	COMPTIA
Registration Number:	5114894	CHURNCRAFT
Registration Number:	5115896	MAVERICK
Registration Number:	5114895	B BAROSSA VALLEY WINE COMPANY
Registration Number:	6555117	TIDE
Registration Number:	6555118	TIDE
Registration Number:	5113367	CGCIO
Registration Number:	2255558	WEBPLAN DESKTOP
Registration Number:	5392085	THRUDERM
Registration Number:	6611641	TOMATOMAN
Registration Number:	785278	
Registration Number:	3236131	DIGITAL FILM ACADEMY
Registration Number:	6325503	TESTOUT ETHICAL HACKER PRO
Registration Number:	6451507	TESTOUT ETHICAL HACKER PRO
Registration Number:	6376193	TESTOUT ROUTING AND SWITCHING PRO
Registration Number:	6376192	TESTOUT SERVER PRO 2016: IDENTITY
Registration Number:	6376191	TESTOUT SERVER PRO 2016: NETWORKING
Registration Number:	6376190	TESTOUT SERVER PRO 2016: INSTALL AND STO
Registration Number:	6376189	TESTOUT CLIENT PRO
Registration Number:	6376188	TESTOUT DESKTOP PRO
Registration Number:	6325507	TESTOUT IT FUNDAMENTALS PRO
Registration Number:	6325506	TESTOUT SECURITY PRO
Registration Number:	6325505	TESTOUT NETWORK PRO
Registration Number:	6325504	TESTOUT PC PRO
Registration Number:	6325463	TESTOUT IT FUNDAMENTALS PRO
Registration Number:	6325461	TESTOUT SECURITY PRO
Registration Number:	6325460	TESTOUT NETWORK PRO
Registration Number:	6325459	TESTOUT PC PRO
Registration Number:	6044388	ETHICAL HACKER PRO
Registration Number:	5029774	THE LESSONS ONLY EXPERIENCE CAN TEACH
Registration Number:	2724334	TESTOUT
Registration Number:	2671026	LABSIM
Serial Number:	88523886	NITO
Serial Number:	90789869	COMPTIA TECH
Serial Number:	97352233	FOUNDATIONS+
Serial Number:	97576455	TESTOUT HYBRID SERVER PRO

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97575473	TESTOUT PRO CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	97574095	TESTOUT CYBERDEFENSE PRO
Serial Number:	97574018	TESTOUT DIGITAL LITERACY PRO
Registration Number:	1767950	ROYAL FLUSH
Registration Number:	6487170	DATA+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122883589

Email: sabrina.lynch@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation
Address Line 1: 2929 Allen Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy A. Zarazua
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy A. Zarazua/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023

Total Attachments: 16

source=IP trademark#page1.tif source=IP trademark#page2.tif source=IP trademark#page3.tif source=IP trademark#page4.tif source=IP trademark#page5.tif source=IP trademark#page6.tif source=IP trademark#page7.tif source=IP trademark#page8.tif source=IP trademark#page9.tif source=IP trademark#page10.tif source=IP trademark#page11.tif source=IP trademark#page12.tif source=IP trademark#page13.tif source=IP trademark#page14.tif source=IP trademark#page15.tif source=IP trademark#page16.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of January 9, 2023 is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Term Loan Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among The Computing Technology Industry Association, Inc., a Connecticut nonprofit corporation (the "Borrower"), the other Loan Parties party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders have agreed to make Term Loans to the Borrower on and subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, all of the Grantors are party to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and the agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, and to induce the Administrative Agent and the Lenders to enter into the Loan Agreement, to induce the Lenders to make their respective Term Loans to the Borrower thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

- Section 1. Defined Terms. All uppercase terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges, collaterally assigns and transfers to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and all Trademark Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right in, to or under any Trademark, including the U.S. Trademark registrations and U.S. Trademark applications referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and

Trademark Security Agreement (CompTIA, 2023) 4885-6670-5222 v8.docx 4401170

- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof. Notwithstanding the foregoing, there shall be no security interest or Lien on any Trademark application that is filed on an "intent-to-use" basis (until such time as a statement of use is filed with respect to such application and duly accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office).
- Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the Liens and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent and the obligations of each Grantor with respect to the Liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall govern.
- Section 4. Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 5. Governing Law. This trademark security agreement and the validity, interpretation, construction, and performance hereof shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the state of illinois, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.
- Section 6. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL; DISPUTE RESOLUTION; JURISDICTION; VENUE; SERVICE OF PROCESS. EACH GRANTOR HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING (I) TO ENFORCE OR DEFEND ANY RIGHTS UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, OR (II) ARISING FROM ANY DISPUTE OR CONTROVERSY IN CONNECTION WITH OR RELATED TO THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT. Section 7. Miscellaneous. The terms and provisions of Article VII of the Security Agreement is hereby incorporated herein by reference, and shall apply to this Trademark Security Agreement mutatis mutandis as if fully set forth herein. This Trademark Security Agreement shall constitute a "Loan Document" for all purposes of the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ASSOCIATION OF INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS, as a Grantor
By: 2m Luly
Name: Brian Laffey
Title: Director
CREATING IT FUTURES FOUNDATION, INC., as a Grantor
By: 13 4 4 4
Name: Brian Laffey 1
Title: Director
INTERNATIONAL INTERNET TESTING ASSOCIATION, as a Grantor By:
Name: Brian Laffey
Title: Director
TESTOUT CORPORATION, as a Grantor By:
Name: Todd Thibodeaux
Title: CEO
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC., as a Grantor By:
Name: <u>Brian Laffey ∜</u> Title: CFO

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement— The Computing Technology Industry Association, Inc.]

SCHEDULE 1

TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

GRANTOR NAME	MARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	CCAP	11/12/2019	5908801
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CIOS	07/30/2019	5822537
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CLNP	11/12/2019	5908803
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CNIP	11/12/2019	5908802
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CNSP	08/20/2019	5840365
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY	CNVP	11/12/2019	5908806

THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CSAE	12/03/2019	5927223
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CSAP	11/12/2019	5908805
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	CSCP	11/12/2019	5908804
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CSIE	11/12/2019	5908807
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CSIS	07/30/2019	5822538
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CSSS	11/12/2019	5908800
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	PENTEST+	08/20/2019	5840404
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.			

THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CERTMASTER	01/29/2019	5665109
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	A DAY WITHOUT SPACE	02/25/2020	5994225
ASSOCIATION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS	ASSOCIATION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS	12/15/2009	3726909
ASSOCIATION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS	AITP (Stylized)	03/09/2010	3757155
ASSOCIATION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS	AITP NATIONAL COLLEGIATE CONFERENCE AND CAREER FAIR	10/06/2015	4826694
ASSOCIATION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS	AITP NCC	10/06/2015	4826690
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	TECH TOWN INDEX	12/22/2020	6230318
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY	COMPTIA TECH TOWN INDEX	03/09/2021	6285733

THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CLOUD ESSENTIALS+	01/12/2021	6246493
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	+	10/4/2016	5052124
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	A+	10/20/2015	4834350
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	A+	09/16/2003	2763668
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	CAQC	04/28/2009	3612138
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY	CASP	10/20/2015	4834362
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CDIA+	10/20/2015	4834363
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CERTMASTER	01/26/2016	4893330

THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CHANNELCON	03/10/2015	4698037
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CLOUD+	03/15/2016	4918485
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	COMPTIA	03/26/1996	1964708
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CTT+	10/06/2015	4827594
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CYBERSTATES	03/02/1999	2229452
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY	IT READY	04/26/2016	4946583
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	MOBILITY+	04/19/2016	4941760
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	NETWORK+	07/19/2016	5000894

THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	NETWORK+	04/01/2003	2701926
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	PROJECT+	08/02/2016	5013257
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	SECURITY+	10/20/2015	4834351
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	SERVER+	10/06/2015	4827592
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	STORAGE+	10/06/2015	4827593
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	AKIARA MASCOT (BIRD)	12/23/2020	6333424
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	SECURITY+	09/08/2017	1767950
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	AKIARA MASCOT (GLASSES)	12/23/2020	6333425

INTERNATIONAL INTERNET TESTING ASSOCIATION	METACOG	09/11/2018	5559766
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CLOUD ESSENTIALS+	08/20/2020	6282395
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	DATA+	09/14/2021	6487170
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	AKIARA MASCOT (BIRD)	05/24/2022	6727068
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	AKIARA MASCOT (GLASSES)	05/24/2022	6727069
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	ITF+ & Design	05/29/2022	6682149
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CYBERSEEK	10/27/2020	6185131
CREATING IT FUTURES FOUNDATION, INC.	TECHGIRLZ & Design	07/22/2014	4572181
CREATING IT FUTURES FOUNDATION, INC.	TECHSHOPZ IN A BOX & Design	12/15/2015	4870097

THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY	CASP+	04/19/2022	6706900
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	COMPTIA	07/19/2022	6797602
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CHANNELCON	09/02/2021	5114894
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CHANNELCON	09/02/2021	5115896
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CHANNELCON	09/02/2021	5114895
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	CASP+	05/12/2022	6555117
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY	CYSA+	05/12/2022	6555118
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.	CGCIO	01/03/2017	5113367
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	COMPTIA	03/11/2022	2255558

THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	COMPTIA	03/31/2022	5392085
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	COMPTIA	09/07/2022	6611641
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	COMPTIA	08/12/2022	785278
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY	DIGITAL FILM ACADEMY	05/01/2007	3236131
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT ETHICAL HACKER PRO	04/20/2021	6325503
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT ETHICAL HACKER PRO	08/17/2021	6451507
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT ROUTING AND SWITCHING PRO	06/08/2021	6376193
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT SERVER PRO 2016: IDENTITY	06/08/2021	6376192
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT SERVER PRO 2016: NETWORKING	06/08/2021	6376191
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT SERVER PRO 2016: INSTALL AND STORAGE	06/08/2021	6376190

TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT CLIENT PRO	06/08/2021	6376189
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT DESKTOP PRO	06/08/2021	6376188
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT IT FUNDAMENTALS PRO	04/20/2021	6325507
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT SECURITY PRO	04/20/2021	6325506
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT NETWORK PRO	04/20/2021	6325505
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT PC PRO	04/20/2021	6325504
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT IT FUNDAMENTALS PRO	04/20/2021	6325463
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT SECURITY PRO	04/20/2021	6325461
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT NETWORK PRO	04/20/2021	6325460
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT PC PRO	04/20/2021	6325459
TESTOUT CORPORATION	ETHICAL HACKER PRO	04/28/2020	6044388
TESTOUT CORPORATION	THE LESSONS ONLY EXPERIENCE CAN TEACH	08/30/2016	5029774
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT	06/10/2003	2724334
TESTOUT CORPORATION	LABSIM	01/07/2003	2671026

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 04/21/2023

GRANTOR NAME	Mark	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER
INTERNATIONAL INTERNET TESTING ASSOCIATION	NITO	07/19/2019	88523886
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	COMPTIA TECH	06/23/2021	90789869
THE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION, INC. DBA COMPTIA, INC.	FOUNDATIONS+	04/07/2022	97352233
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT HYBRID SERVER PRO	09/02/2022	97576455
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT PRO CERTIFIED	09/01/2022	97575473
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT CYBERDEFENSE PRO	08/31/2022	97574095
TESTOUT CORPORATION	TESTOUT DIGITAL LITERACY PRO	08/31/2022	97574018